
Total IndividualsTotal IndividualsTotal Individuals

AMR '000 AMR % SHR %
1 Hirado 18:00 18:44 2021.12.27 RTL Klub 876,481 10,1 21,9

2 Tenyek 18:00 18:45 2021.12.27 TV2 838,391 9,7 20,9
3 Tenyek plusz 18:44 19:33 2021.12.31 TV2 709,621 8,2 17,7
4 Szerencsekerek 19:39 22:15 2021.12.31 TV2 695,558 8,0 17,1
5 Apad anyad idejojjon! 19:42 22:17 2021.12.27 RTL Klub 637,786 7,4 15,3
6 Fokusz 18:54 19:42 2021.12.27 RTL Klub 592,965 6,9 14,0
7 Capak kozott 18:50 20:03 2022.01.02 RTL Klub 573,196 6,7 12,4
8 Apacashow 2. - ujra virul a fityula 18:47 20:52 2022.01.02 TV2 542,694 6,3 11,7
9 Apacashow 18:47 20:50 2022.01.01 TV2 465,761 5,4 10,0

10 Sztarban sztar a javabol 22:16 23:55 2021.12.31 TV2 444,942 5,1 11,9
11 Az oroszlankiraly 18:50 20:52 2022.01.01 RTL Klub 410,248 4,8 8,8
12 Kulonben duhbe jovunk 18:45 20:56 2021.12.31 RTL Klub 386,373 4,5 9,5
13 Aladdin 19:42 22:13 2021.12.30 RTL Klub 377,840 4,4 9,1
14 Kincs ami nincs 15:32 17:47 2021.12.31 RTL Klub 370,477 4,3 11,4
15 Lecso 19:42 22:00 2021.12.29 RTL Klub 345,974 4,0 8,3
16 Es megint duhbe jovunk 20:56 23:35 2021.12.31 RTL Klub 334,511 3,9 8,5
17 Huncutka 16:08 17:54 2022.01.01 RTL Klub 318,683 3,7 8,4
18 Szerencseszombat - luxor joker otoslotto 18:46 19:36 2022.01.01 Duna TV 311,546 3,6 6,8
19 Golyak 19:42 21:34 2021.12.28 RTL Klub 310,401 3,6 7,2
20 Shrek a vege fuss el vele 15:55 17:48 2021.12.27 TV2 305,814 3,5 9,6
21 Kutyaparade 20:52 22:27 2022.01.01 RTL Klub 305,705 3,6 7,3
22 Buek 21:00 23:15 2022.01.01 TV2 300,373 3,5 7,8
23 Egy kutya hazater 15:45 17:47 2021.12.27 RTL Klub 290,845 3,4 9,2
24 Maria terezia 19:42 21:21 2022.01.01 Duna TV 290,646 3,4 6,2
25 Isztambuli menyasszony 18:45 19:32 2021.12.29 Duna TV 289,255 3,3 7,0
26 Rex felugyelo 19:42 20:28 2021.12.28 Duna TV 287,510 3,3 6,5
27 A karib-tenger kalozai 20:03 22:35 2022.01.02 RTL Klub 287,277 3,4 6,9
28 Titkok konyvtara 3. - a judas-kehely atka 19:31 21:29 2021.12.29 TV2 283,064 3,3 6,6
29 Mia es a feher oroszlan 16:07 17:54 2022.01.02 RTL Klub 282,200 3,3 7,8
30 A fekete tulipan 16:10 17:56 2021.12.28 Duna TV 281,861 3,3 8,5

Note: programs shorter than 10 minutes are excluded. Level: 1 (gross and simple) 

WEEK 52 (27 December 2021 - 2 Januray 2022)
TOP 30 Total 4+ N= 8 640 666

Rank Description Start End Date Channel



Age 18-59 Age 18-59 Age 18-59

AMR '000 AMR % SHR %
1 Tenyek 18:00 18:45 2022.01.01 TV2 353,894 7,2 16,6
2 Apad anyad idejojjon! 19:42 22:17 2021.12.27 RTL Klub 338,799 6,9 15,6
3 Capak kozott 18:50 20:03 2022.01.02 RTL Klub 325,695 6,7 13,6
4 Szerencsekerek 19:39 22:15 2021.12.31 TV2 306,620 6,2 15,2
5 Fokusz 18:54 19:42 2021.12.27 RTL Klub 303,940 6,1 14,8
6 Tenyek plusz 18:44 19:33 2021.12.31 TV2 295,910 6,0 15,1
7 Az oroszlankiraly 18:50 20:52 2022.01.01 RTL Klub 262,974 5,4 10,8
8 Apacashow 2. - ujra virul a fityula 18:47 20:52 2022.01.02 TV2 252,188 5,1644 10,3

9 Lecso 19:42 22:00 2021.12.29 RTL Klub 229,973 4,7 10,5
10 Aladdin 19:42 22:13 2021.12.30 RTL Klub 225,818 4,6 10,6
11 Apacashow 18:47 20:50 2022.01.01 TV2 217,581 4,5 9,0
12 A karib-tenger kalozai 20:03 22:35 2022.01.02 RTL Klub 210,704 4,31487 9,2
13 Kincs ami nincs 15:32 17:47 2021.12.31 RTL Klub 207,220 4,2 13,1
14 Golyak 19:42 21:34 2021.12.28 RTL Klub 206,663 4,2 9,2
15 Sztarban sztar a javabol 22:16 23:55 2021.12.31 TV2 192,789 3,9 10,0
16 Kulonben duhbe jovunk 18:45 20:56 2021.12.31 RTL Klub 192,501 3,9 9,7
17 Buek 21:00 23:15 2022.01.01 TV2 181,064 3,7 8,2
18 Kutyaparade 20:52 22:27 2022.01.01 RTL Klub 180,941 3,7 7,7
19 Shrek a vege fuss el vele 15:55 17:48 2021.12.27 TV2 179,408 3,6 11,5
20 Es megint duhbe jovunk 20:56 23:35 2021.12.31 RTL Klub 179,233 3,6 9,0
21 Huncutka 16:08 17:54 2022.01.01 RTL Klub 175,915 3,6 9,2
22 Titkok konyvtara 3. - a judas-kehely atka 19:31 21:29 2021.12.29 TV2 173,517 3,5 7,8
23 Tarzan legendaja 21:34 23:59 2021.12.28 RTL Klub 154,859 3,13279 9,1
24 A mi kis falunk 19:00 19:53 2021.12.30 Cool 153,305 3,10134 7,8
25 A kem 21:00 23:30 2022.01.02 TV2 151,336 3,1 7,8
26 A mestergyilkos: feltamadas 19:00 20:52 2022.01.02 MOZI+ 150,402 3,08 6,1
27 Stuart little kiseger 16:07 17:47 2021.12.28 RTL Klub 146,546 2,96461 9,2
28 Egy kutya hazater 15:45 17:47 2021.12.27 RTL Klub 144,415 2,9 9,4
29 Tammy 22:26 0:30 2021.12.27 RTL Klub 142,140 2,9 10,7
30 Kolcsonlakas 19:30 21:34 2021.12.27 TV2 141,667 2,8659 6,4

18-59 N= 4 943 180

Note: programs shorter than 10 minutes are excluded. Level: 1 (gross and simple) 
Episodes/programs with the highest rating are included (duplications excluded). 
Activity: Live+As Live

WEEK 52 (27 December 2021 - 2 Januray 2022)
TOP 30 - AGE 18-59 N= 4 943 180

Rank Description Start End Dates Channel



Time band: 18:00-22:59

AMR '000 AMR % SHR % AMR '000 AMR % SHR %

2021.12.27 TV2 18:00 18:45 Tenyek 838,391 9,7 20,9 341,026 6,9 17,9
2021.12.27 TV2 18:45 19:30 Tenyek plusz 624,846 7,2 14,9 276,855 5,6 13,7
2021.12.27 TV2 19:30 21:34 Kolcsonlakas 248,843 2,9 5,8 141,667 2,9 6,4
2021.12.27 TV2 21:35 23:49 A csuf igazsag 139,538 1,6 4,7 86,480 1,7 5,0
2021.12.27 RTL Klub 18:00 18:44 Hirado 876,481 10,1 21,9 379,985 7,7 19,9
2021.12.27 RTL Klub 18:54 19:42 Fokusz 592,965 6,9 14,0 303,940 6,1 14,8
2021.12.27 RTL Klub 19:42 22:17 Apad anyad idejojjon! 637,786 7,4 15,3 338,799 6,9 15,6
2021.12.27 RTL Klub 22:26 0:30 Tammy 215,916 2,5 9,7 142,140 2,9 10,7
2021.12.28 TV2 18:00 18:45 Tenyek 741,758 8,6 18,6 321,424 6,5 16,4
2021.12.28 TV2 18:45 19:31 Tenyek plusz 534,946 6,2 12,8 234,255 4,7 11,2
2021.12.28 TV2 19:31 21:34 Titkok konyvtara 2. - a visszateres salamon ... 252,403 2,9 5,9 130,318 2,6 5,8
2021.12.28 TV2 21:35 0:51 A da vinci-kod 111,947 1,3 4,4 63,725 1,3 4,3
2021.12.28 RTL Klub 18:00 18:44 Hirado 815,323 9,4 20,5 350,053 7,1 17,9
2021.12.28 RTL Klub 18:54 19:42 Fokusz 588,545 6,8 13,9 292,071 5,9 13,7
2021.12.28 RTL Klub 19:42 21:34 Golyak 310,401 3,6 7,2 206,663 4,2 9,2
2021.12.28 RTL Klub 21:34 23:59 Tarzan legendaja 232,436 2,7 7,9 154,859 3,1 9,1
2021.12.29 TV2 18:00 18:45 Tenyek 732,229 8,5 18,7 311,890 6,3 16,5
2021.12.29 TV2 18:45 19:30 Tenyek plusz 549,870 6,4 13,2 242,415 4,9 11,7
2021.12.29 TV2 19:31 21:29 Titkok konyvtara 3. - a judas-kehely atka 283,064 3,3 6,6 173,517 3,5 7,8
2021.12.29 TV2 21:30 0:47 Angyalok es demonok 126,903 1,5 4,9 86,945 1,8 5,9
2021.12.29 RTL Klub 18:00 18:45 Hirado 732,934 8,5 18,7 309,361 6,3 16,3
2021.12.29 RTL Klub 18:54 19:42 Fokusz 519,708 6,0 12,4 271,252 5,5 12,9
2021.12.29 RTL Klub 19:42 22:00 Lecso 345,974 4,0 8,3 229,973 4,7 10,5
2021.12.29 RTL Klub 22:08 0:17 Az utolso cserkesz 191,376 2,2 7,7 128,589 2,6 8,9
2021.12.30 TV2 18:00 18:45 Tenyek 692,305 8,0 17,9 270,611 5,5 14,7
2021.12.30 TV2 18:45 19:31 Tenyek plusz 528,012 6,1 13,0 206,053 4,2 10,6
2021.12.30 TV2 19:31 21:54 A mumia - a sarkanycsaszar sirja 203,836 2,4 4,9 118,577 2,4 5,6
2021.12.30 TV2 21:55 0:45 Inferno 95,807 1,1 3,7 61,691 1,2 4,1
2021.12.30 RTL Klub 18:00 18:45 Hirado 719,660 8,3 18,6 282,625 5,7 15,4
2021.12.30 RTL Klub 18:54 19:42 Fokusz 474,994 5,5 11,7 232,879 4,7 11,9
2021.12.30 RTL Klub 19:42 22:13 Aladdin 377,840 4,4 9,1 225,818 4,6 10,6
2021.12.30 RTL Klub 22:21 0:28 Tango es cash 176,565 2,0 7,0 107,206 2,2 7,3
2021.12.31 TV2 18:00 18:44 Tenyek 678,092 7,8 17,7 271,655 5,5 14,6
2021.12.31 TV2 18:44 19:33 Tenyek plusz 709,621 8,2 17,7 295,910 6,0 15,1
2021.12.31 TV2 19:39 22:15 Szerencsekerek 695,558 8,0 17,1 306,620 6,2 15,2
2021.12.31 TV2 22:16 23:55 Sztarban sztar a javabol 444,942 5,1 11,9 192,789 3,9 10,0
2021.12.31 RTL Klub 18:00 18:45 Hirado 761,236 8,8 19,9 321,707 6,5 17,2
2021.12.31 RTL Klub 18:45 20:56 Kulonben duhbe jovunk 386,373 4,5 9,5 192,501 3,9 9,7
2021.12.31 RTL Klub 20:56 23:35 Es megint duhbe jovunk 334,511 3,9 8,5 179,233 3,6 9,0
2022.01.01 TV2 18:00 18:45 Tenyek 812,773 9,5 18,9 353,894 7,2 16,6
2022.01.01 TV2 18:47 20:50 Apacashow 465,761 5,4 10,0 217,581 4,5 9,0
2022.01.01 TV2 21:00 23:15 Buek 300,373 3,5 7,8 181,064 3,7 8,2
2022.01.01 RTL Klub 18:00 18:50 Hirado 808,315 9,5 18,8 358,087 7,3 16,7
2022.01.01 RTL Klub 18:50 20:52 Az oroszlankiraly 410,248 4,8 8,8 262,974 5,4 10,8
2022.01.01 RTL Klub 20:52 22:27 Kutyaparade 305,705 3,6 7,3 180,941 3,7 7,7
2022.01.01 RTL Klub 22:32 0:49 Tobb mint testor 152,294 1,8 6,3 96,715 2,0 6,5
2022.01.02 TV2 18:00 18:45 Tenyek 838,361 9,8 19,4 342,596 7,0 15,6
2022.01.02 TV2 18:47 20:52 Apacashow 2. - ujra virul a fityula 542,694 6,3 11,7 252,188 5,2 10,3
2022.01.02 TV2 21:00 23:30 A kem 261,297 3,1 7,7 151,336 3,1 7,8
2022.01.02 RTL Klub 18:00 18:50 Hirado 832,787 9,7 19,2 402,149 8,2 18,2
2022.01.02 RTL Klub 18:50 20:03 Capak kozott 573,196 6,7 12,4 325,695 6,7 13,6
2022.01.02 RTL Klub 20:03 22:35 A karib-tenger kalozai 287,277 3,4 6,9 210,704 4,3 9,2
2022.01.02 RTL Klub 22:40 0:51 A pusztito 118,634 1,4 5,9 87,800 1,8 7,4

Note: programs shorter than 10 minutes are excluded. Level: 1 (gross and simple) 
Activity: Live+As Live

WEEK 52 (27 December 2021 - 2 Januray 2022)

PRIME TIME - TV2 vs. RTL KLUB

Dates Channel Start End Description
Total Individuals Ages 18-59



DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2021.12.27 0,9 2,3 2,5 3,8 9,1 9,9 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2021.12.28 1,1 2,0 1,9 4,4 7,9 7,5 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2021.12.29 1,1 1,9 1,6 4,4 7,7 6,6 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2021.12.30 1,0 1,7 1,6 4,0 7,1 6,4 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2021.12.31 1,2 2,8 2,1 4,3 10,6 7,9 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2022.01.01 1,4 2,1 2,1 4,7 7,3 7,1 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2022.01.02 0,9 1,9 1,9 3,3 7,3 7,0 100 100 100

Average 02:00:00 - 25:59:59 [Total Individuals] 1,1 2,1 1,9 4,1 8,1 7,5 100 100 100

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2021.12.27 1,8 4,2 7,2 3,8 9,0 15,5 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2021.12.28 2,1 3,9 4,9 4,6 8,4 10,6 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2021.12.29 2,2 4,1 4,8 4,9 9,0 10,6 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2021.12.30 2,1 3,6 4,9 4,6 7,8 10,8 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2021.12.31 1,6 7,6 4,9 3,6 16,4 10,6 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2022.01.01 2,6 5,3 4,9 5,2 10,4 9,7 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2022.01.02 1,7 5,5 5,1 3,4 11,2 10,4 100 100 100

Average 18:00:00 - 22:59:59 [Total Individuals] 2,0 4,9 5,2 4,3 10,3 11,1 100 100 100

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2021.12.27 0,3 2,1 2,3 1,2 9,4 10,4 27 91 93
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2021.12.28 0,3 1,7 1,9 1,5 7,8 8,4 30 87 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2021.12.29 0,4 1,8 1,6 1,8 8,1 7,3 37 93 98
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2021.12.30 0,4 1,5 1,5 1,8 7,1 6,9 39 86 95
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2021.12.31 0,5 2,2 2,0 2,0 9,6 8,4 39 79 93
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2022.01.01 0,5 1,9 2,2 2,0 6,8 7,9 40 87 104
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2022.01.02 0,3 1,8 1,9 1,2 7,2 7,7 32 90 101

Average 02:00:00 - 25:59:59 [Age 18-59] 0,4 1,8 1,9 1,6 8,0 8,2 35 87 97

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2021.12.27 0,5 3,5 6,4 1,2 8,5 15,3 29 84 89
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2021.12.28 0,6 3,2 4,7 1,3 7,5 11,2 26 82 97
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2021.12.29 0,9 3,7 4,8 2,2 9,0 11,5 40 91 99
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2021.12.30 0,8 2,9 4,5 2,0 7,2 11,1 39 83 92
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2021.12.31 0,6 5,7 4,2 1,5 14,2 10,5 38 75 86
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2022.01.01 1,1 4,5 4,8 2,3 9,6 10,2 42 86 99
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2022.01.02 0,7 4,5 5,3 1,4 9,8 11,6 40 83 105

Average 18:00:00 - 22:59:59 [Age 18-59] 0,7 4,0 5,0 1,7 9,4 11,6 36 83 95

Time Interval Dates/Channel
18-59

AMR % SHR % AFF

Total 4+

AFF
18-59

SHR % AFF

Time Interval Dates/Channel AMR % SHR %
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AFF
Total 4+

Time Interval Dates/Channel AMR %

Time Interval Dates/Channel AMR % SHR %


